T
ST
R
A
IN
ER
S
- 129 -

Inlet Connec-
Material Size Class tion Dash Cover Perf Mesh
FT Series Ordering Code
Model - Position 1 - 3
FT1 - Inline Flow
FT2 - 90 degree angle flow
- Top to Side
FT3 - 90 degree angle flow
- Side to Top
FTZ - Custom
Configurations
Material - Position 4
C - Carbon Steel
L - Low Temp CS
V - 304 SS
T - 316 SS
M - Monel
Z - Other
Inlet Size - Position 5
H - 2
J - 21⁄2
K - 3
M - 4
N - 5
P - 6
Q - 8
R - 10
S - 12
T - 14
Class - Position 6
1 - 150
2 - 250
3 - 300
4 - 600
5 - 900
6 - 1500
Z - Other
Connection - Position 7
B - Butt Weld1
F - Flat Face Flange
J - Ring Joint Flange
R - Raised Face Flange
Z - Other
Dash - Position 8
Cover - Position 9
B - Bolted
C - Bolted w/C-Clamp
D - Bolted w/Davit
J - Bolted w/Hinge
H - T - Bolt Hinged
T - Threaded Hinged
Y - Yoke Hinged
Z - Other
Perf - Position 10
304 SS Material2
B - 3/64"
1 - 1/32"
2 - 1/16"
3 - 3/32"
4 - 1/8"
5 - 5/32"
6 - 3/16"
7 - 7/32"
8 - 1/4"
9 - 3/8"
Z - Other
1. For Buttweld connections please
specify mating pipe schedule.
2. For other screen material, contact
factory.
See  page 92
See  page 138
U - 16

For higher pressure classes & other materials, consult factory.
For any variations, use the part
numbering system above but
clearly indicate the additional
requirements.
For Quick Opening Covers see page 92
T
ST
R
A
IN
ER
S
- 131 -
FT1 SERIES
FABRICATED T-STRAINERS
SPECIFICATION
T Strainer shall be designed and manufactured to meet ASME B31.1, ASME
B31.3 or ANSI B31.4 and/or ASME Section VIII Div. 1.  The strainer shall be
straight flow design with vertical screen supports.  The screen shall be size
______ perf  Stainless Steel.  The strainer shall have a bolted cover furnished.
The strainer shall be have an inlet size of ______ and Open Area Ratio of
_______.  The T Strainer shall be SSI FT1 Series.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (CARBON STEEL SHOWN*)
Part……………………………………………………………Carbon Steel
Body …………………………………………………………SA234-WPB
Flanges ………………………………………………………………SA105
Screen1 ……………………………………………………………304 SS
Internal support ribs …………………………………………Carbon Steel
Coupling / threadolets………………………………………………SA105
Gasket1 ……………………………………………304 SS Spiral Wound
Stud ……………………………………………………………SA193-B7
Nut ………………………………………………………………SA194-2H
Connections: 2-24”
RF, RTJ or Buttweld2
STANDARD
SIZE SCREEN MATERIALS
2"- 12" 1/8" Perf. 304SS
14"- 24" 3/16" Perf. 304SS
SCREEN OPENINGS
DIMENSIONS inches (mm) AND WEIGHTS pounds (kg)
150# and 300# Class flanges shown (For 600#, 900# and 1500# dimensions and weights - contact factory)
* Other material available - consult factory
1. Recommended Spare Parts
Materials specification will change when NACE MR01-75 is specified.
A B C D Approx. Weights
Flanged Buttweld Flanged/ Flanged Buttweld Flanged/ Cover Unit Unit
Buttweld Buttweld (Flanged) (Buttweld)Size
CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS
150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 300
2 103⁄16 1011⁄16 5    5    6      63⁄8 51⁄8 53⁄8 21⁄2 21⁄2 111⁄8 115⁄8 5 8 28 42 16 24